Forkccuse: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1101712  Form ¢4

EE:C'ZZ Date: OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must b Typec
orm must be Signel

sea? [ Jres [XIno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 11/20/2012 Spot Description:
month day year NE . SW _NE _SE gec 11 Tap 15 s R 20 [Ke[Jw

(QIRIQIQ) 1800 ) -

OPERATOR: License# 32116 a0 feet from I:lN / S Line of Section

Name: R-T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: PO BOX 339 Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Aqdrefgj:sBURG ks - 0339 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

gm/: P P State: Zip: 66053 4+ 0339 County: Douglas

ontact Person:
913-710-5400 Lease Name: Pearson Well #: 28

Phone: : Baldwin
Field Name:

CONTRACTOR: License# Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Advise on ACO-1 -- Must be licensed by KCC

Target Formation(s): Bartlesville

Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 480

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: \
Ground Surface Elevation: _1072 Estimated feet MSL
Xoi Clenhrec [X]nfietd [ Imud Rotary e _
I:lGas |:|Storage " Jpool Ext. Air Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes I:lNo
I:lDisposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: [ ves No
Seismic : # of Holes Hgther Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _250

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I:ll ||

Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 40

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 900
Original CompletonDate: _ Original Total Depth: - Formation at Total Depth: _Bartlesville

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No D‘Ne" I:I,:arm Pond Other: haul

If Yes, true vertical depth:

. DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY

T

1

- File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification

API # 15 - 15-045-21848-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril;
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;

o ) ) 40 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. 11 X] - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: Rick Hestermann 12/05/2012 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
This authorization expires: 12/05/2013 - Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days);
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)

please check the box below and return to the address below.
Spud date: Agent:

I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

X oz

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division,
130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two | |II|I| ||II| ||I|| II|I| ||I|| |III| ||I|I ||I| |II|

1101712

For KCC Use ONLY
API # 15 - 15-045-21848-00-00

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. Location of Well: County: Douglas

Lease; Fearson 1800 feet from N /[X] S Line of Section
Well Number: 28 840 feetfrom [X] € /[_] W Line of section
Field: Baldwin Sec.11 Twp. 15 S. R.20 E I:' w
Number of Acres attributable to well: s Section: Regular or I:I Irregular

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _NE - SW - NE - SE

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
: : : : [] Tank Battery Location
......... O P Pipeline Location
: : : : D Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

@+ 840|ft.

................................................................... 1980° FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locatgn

1800 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1101712
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Form CDP-1
May 2010
Form must be Typed

Operator Name: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc. License Number: 32116
Operator Address: PO BOX 339 LOUISBURG KS 66053
Contact Person: Lance Town Phone Number:  913-710-5400
Lease Name & Well No.. Pearson 28 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE _SW _NE . SE

D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. 11 Twp. 15 R. 20 East D West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 1800 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 840 Feet from East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:

120 (bbls) Douglas County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes No Chloride concentration: mgl/l
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
X]yes [ ] No [ ]Yes No native clay

- . . . 10 10 ’ . ;

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet) Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: 5 (feet) D No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 70 feet.
Source of information:
302 feet Depth of water well 80 feet D measured D well owner D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

fresh water
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: esh wate

Number of producing wells on lease:

Number of working pits to be utilized: 2

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Abandonment procedure:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

empty pit and use on next well

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

11/19/2012

Date Received: Permit Number: Permit Date: Lease Inspection:

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ ILiner [ |sSteelPit RFAC | |RFAS
DYes No

15-045-21848-00-00 12/05/2012

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

1101712

Form KSONA-1

July 2010

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32116

Name: R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.

Address 1: PO BOX 339

Address 2:

LOUISBURG KS 4. 66053

City: State:

Contact Person: Lance Town

, 0339

3 710-5400

Phone: ( o1

) Fax: ( )

Email Address:

Well Location:
NE SW _NE_SE Sec. 11 Twp. 15 S. R. 20 EasEIWest

County: Douglas
Pearson

28

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Scott & Amy Adamson

Address 1: 123 E. 1900 Rd

Address 2:

City: Baldwin state: KS 7ip; 66006

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division 2 ~

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 19, 2012

Lance Town

R.T. Enterprises of Kansas, Inc.
PO BOX 339

LOUISBURG, KS 66053-0339

Re:Notice of Intent to Drill
Pearson 28
SE/4 Sec.11-15S-20E
Douglas County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Town:

Records indicate that three domestic water wells are located less than 660 feet from this
proposed location. Eastern Kansas Surface Casing Order #133,891-C for Area 3, paragraph 2
states, "No well shall be drilled closer than 660 feet of an existing domestic or municipal water
well without written owner notification, a copy of which must be attached to the drilling intent
form during filing. Special casing and cementing requirements may be imposed in those areas
producing fresh and usable water."

Please provide us with a copy of the owner notification to further the processing of your notice
of intent to drill. A copy of the water well records are attached..
I may be contacted at 316-337-6200 if you need additional information.

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

cc: Steve Korf, District 3



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC3 Form

1of2

Database | Scan of WWC5 Form
| Hydmlogy| Query

http://chasm kgs ku.edv/apex/wwce5. wweS5d2.scanpage?well id=114753

WATER WELL RECORD __ Form WW(C-5  KSA 82a-1

[ LOCATION OF WATER WELL" [me “Section | MurF”Sé“e'”J - Towraha  Namibar "7 Ranga Number
County Doeplas w ML wSE ¥ IS s Lazo (ow ]
Distance and dinoction from noarest town o clity strcci dness of wedl H locatos 'Mlhn o‘y?

I ometey . %ﬁ‘ )
gjwmmweumwsﬁ m anle Vawnatt

FROM 10 PLUGGING INTERVALS

j cmrwoﬂs oR mnoom:;n 'S cs;mnc.n'rm. Thie wator woll was m constuzied, (2) reconstrutted, of (3) plutged undar my jtisdetion and was
compiotod On (md&rwar) AES Lo e this eeeord 5 Irue 10 1 best of my kwvdedg-& and boted. Kansas
Wator Wel Coaractoe's Licersa No, . 2cd = - i Wser Woll Recsed vas conploléd ta fmoggvy . 45, = &b, — T

urdor the busineds nams ¢f e _by {signature) it

INSTRUCTONS  Lho bysiwntnr oo Bal paert pirl AFASE PRISS SIPRWLY and WA clearly Pinans M s biacke wnderiog [ teclr o comoct srmvarms. Sond d5p here appies g
ol Fa™s 2t Envoremers, B of e, Tegey Farin, BE00D00T Teapore 013 2055545 Sernd ot 10 WATOA WELL QWNER I setan ere ko 1o mceaity

AR4, 5t Adceoss, Box « - 159 NV Ld wd. Board of Agricullure, Divsion of Wale: Resources
City, State, 2P Code_: [7 (ol furnsis, s . 4Eook AppScaton Numbs!.
o] LOCATE weLLs Location witl] pepm oF compLereo wew . §2 % ELEVATION A
[~ AN X" B SECTION BOX: Depihts) Groundwater Encourtered 1. .. ~fof M2 N ..
T T ) WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL ... -5 . ... Il below 1310 surtace messured on mome 1597
I N,:” . . PUTp oS! daIa; Wel waler was . ... .. Moaler ... .. .. ‘ours pumping ., - gpm
I I Est. viela fR T : Welwatorwat ........... Moaler........ .. nwrspumpingv.w,,u,, gpm
: . i p Bore Hole Diamétee. o ... . ato. 08 . Roaw ... .. ..t ... ... R
3 I 1 WELL WATER TQ BE USED AS 5 Pudlic waser supply 8 A oona-tmng 11 Injecton well
= :v e A 3 Foedat 6 Of fied wales supply 9 Dewalering 12 Cther (Spacity betaw)
l ) ls' 2 lrigasion 4 Inghatrial 7 Lown and go:don only 10 Maniloring well .. ..o y
\ W03 0 Chome I DOSLCHOIOgicD! B0-Nple Submithod 1o DepDAmers? Yos . . . No. 7% . Il yos, modayyy sample was sub)| |
il 4 minod L walor wei Dsirfectod? Yes X ha
5| TYPE OF BLANK CASING USED: 5 Wreaght ron & Concrole tiko CASING JOINTS: Glwed K.  Clamped
1 Sivel 3 RMP (SA) 6 Asbosios-Cemam 9 Other (spacidy Boiow) eelded . .
4 ARS 7 Fiberplass : Tiecaded, . <
Blark cating ciametsr . =5 . . in 1 . &0 R, Dia T MDA .. nm A
Gasihg helght above land surdpse. .. .. 46 . . inowemht .. .. .. msﬂ‘: Waltﬂlmorgu1ugnuo-4“ 220
YYPE OF SCREEN OR PEAFORATION MATERIAL: 10 Asbestos-oument
1 Steal 3 Staiess sleet § Fibergrass & AMP (SR 11 Omer (8pecdy) . .
2 Brass 4 Galvanized steel & Cencront ble 9 ABS 12 Koo used (opon holel
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: % Gaured wiapped (8 Suw o) 11 None {open hote}
1 Contirmous so! 3 Mill 3o 6 Wit wrapped 9 Drited Is0krs 1
2 Louvered shutter 4 Key purchod 7 Torch cut 10 Omer (spoeity) .. .. .
SCREEN-PERFOAATED INTERVALS:  From. ... .. éo . .. wio. XL L hFom. e fle !
Feeen. . s e sl e g2 .h,Fram. spapt .o . oL D : - o
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS.  From. &0 . nw. S noFom. L ME 0w 2SS
e o Fom o R® . H,Fram . N - S .
6] GROUT MATERIAL @ 2 Cement grout (& Burnersy 4 Oher . ‘
Gooul Inareals:  From, S fte, HS . Feom o A CH, From ~5. (IR #
What s the nearest sourco o possibin conlamnaton 10 Livestock pens 14 Abandonnd watar woll
1 Sepsc taak 4 Laletal ines 7 Pit privy 17 Futl storage 15 O0 woll Gas wel
2 Sewer ines 5 Cess pool 8 Sewage lagoon 12 Femitzer s10'ane 16 Osner (spacity boiow|
3 Waterhghl sowet 1ne5 6 Suupago‘pn « 9.Feotyad 13 Insociide Slorage 57 SRR W
| Dirpcton from wel” X e & L2 ol . . How many loat? ]

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu
URL=http://www.kgs.ku.edu/Magellan/WaterWell/index.htm]

11/19/2012 3:38 PM



KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Scan of WWC5 Form

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/apex/wwcS. wwc5d2.scanpage?well id=12696

L KGS |ErerT
Database |Scan of WWC5 Form
| Hydrology | Query
WATER WELL RECOAD __ Form WWC-5  KSA 8221212 )
] LOCATION OF WATERWELL: | Fraglicn Section Numbe: Towrshlp Number L Ranga Numrbar
; s w NE w SE | 4} T /S s | a0  (Bw
agdregs of well It Fozates within city?
., - ——
WATER WELL OWNER
RAX. SI. Addrass, Box # 7:} »n wﬂ '/,rc’ Board of Agneutture, Divisan of Waler Resourced
iy, Stain, 2IP Code_ RFE Belatnsy A5 69'0_5 _ Appication Numbar. ]
3 LOCATE WELL'S LGDATEON witH|a] oeemv oF coffeleTep werL. . 7 /... EEvATION: ... ...
AN XTIN SEGT'O Depthis) Groundwaler Encountered 1. .. . .adadd .. ... Mo coszavsisnaespirMed v, vsaeausss
i i WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL , 312 —... I bolow fand surface moasuced on moaayuyr 3 / 23 / 3}’
P N . . Pump test data:  Well water was . ... t ator . hours pumgirg .~ gpm
1 | Esz, Yield : Woll water was Moaker .. .. héiAs purnping | gpm
= % 1 | Baco Hole Deameter. . &, . .. . lin. & .. M B e nt ... i
3 ] } WELL WATER TO BE USED AS: 5 Public wale: supply B Alr congiicning 11 Inection well
T _ sl\r .. SIE“t } @xmsﬂc 3 Feedict 6 O field watet supply 9 Dewalsting 12 Cther (Spocdy bolow) .
i \ 2 Imigabon 4 Indutti@ 7 Lewn and garden oaly 10 Monilofing well . ... L !
| ] Was a chemical tatiericlogical sample sLomTied to Depatment? Y noNo L AL I yas, madayiyr sample was suby |
4 mittedt water Well Disnlected? Yos A4 No |
5| TYPE OF BLANK GASING USED; 5 Wrought Iron 8 Congrete tlo CASING JOINTS: Giuod . /{’ L Carped. .. .|
1 Siesl 3 RMP (SR} 6 Asboslos-Cement 9 Onhor {Spocify bolow] Weided. ... ... ... SR
4 ABS TROamlaes e e e uensee e : Throaded, .. ...... ..
Blank casing diamoter . J. cdn o 30 e DL [ T - IO ., Dia. e Lin. b
(Shisicig gt ptaae, e sudees. Ay WOGRE L e s . Wl ehicknass o gauge No. S K. 285, . ...
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORMION MATERL&L Ve 10 Asbestbs-cernant
1 Steel 4 Stainlpss =teal 5 Fiorglass 8 RMP {SR) 1 Otherfspesify) . ... .......... ..
2 Drass 4 Gavanized steet 6 Concrele tio 2 ADS 12 Noave used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE: 5 Gauzed wrapped 0 Saw cul 11 Nono (open hole)
1 Consiruous siot 3 Mil slo1 6 Wre wrappod Dorivec netes
2 Louvednd shutior 4 Koy punched 7 Toech cut 10 Othes (sposily) v S
SCREEN.PERFORATED INTERVALS  From . . S D ww Tl T T oo e !
From ... h o I F RO s N et wsemsssomsinsry L3
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS:  From .......... 1o fi, From [ P —— f
From fto k., From - ..'!,1'1, .
6] GROUYT MaYEARL: 1 Neai cament (G roment grout 3 Bonionlte 40ther . ... -
Grout Intarvals:  From H ot 2é #, From .. 4 % fH., From f! ] f
What is the nearast sourco al possibia contaminabon: 10 Livestock pons 14 Abandorod water well
© tank 4 Laseral lines 7 Pit privy 11 Fue! storage 15 Ol well Gas wel
2 Sawir Enos 5 Cess pool 4 Sowagoe lagoon 12 Fortilizar Slorage 16 Other (spotity balow)
3 Watersght sewer finas 6 ;Laupagc P 4 Foodyard 13 Insechcide slormpa f- ....................
Disoction | I How many foef?
FROM __ wf_ﬂi EaJ‘ [ Emem |0 ‘wm ‘&%EG%‘G INTERVALS
o 122 ﬁﬂm oE. N P o
¥; ¥
22 | 2 | freea. ~_.§p q{_ I .
Y7 ‘)72 xﬁn:: IR Ea— :
] ODNTHACTOR’S CR LhNDO'h‘\ERS C FICATID’NI rm.. w—vur wmi was ﬁmnﬂmdod 2) rocunsln.lctod. or (3} P«ugﬁﬁ under mmy p.:rudnchm and was
corploted on {modayvead . W T A AT EL and 14 rocard is rup ta the best of my kn and bokel. Kansas
ermucmuamw‘sl.iwnsa No, . .}é % o
under the busingss aame of (e P
METALCTIONS Do tyoewndar o hal pocz pen PIFAST PRISS FIRULY prd PAT dearly Faaue 12 40 Blinics, undovine or croe thy aexaesy finod top Mhrea topet 3 Kariin Dagitnot
ol Hea™ 87 [rvrormest Bureas of Wivier Froinction, Topeba, Karass S0000-TIN. Tekphore $1325C-4514. Bad ane fo WATEM W AWNLIL and relein ond 1r yinr sogonds.

Kansas Geological Survey
Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

1 of2

11/19/2012 3:38 PM



WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water Resources App. No.

1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township No. ¢ Number
County: [ ppsnda 3 NEVWSE % NETWSE v 1 T IS s fam Ow
Streev/Rural Addreds of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction | Global Positioning System (GPS) information:
from nearest town or intersection: If at owner’s address, check here B’ Latitude: ....o.ooveiiniiiiiiiiiiieeeiens (in decimal degrees)

Longitude: ........oovviiiiiiniiieenna, (in decimal degrees)
= leVAON: coovssmansimimssies s
135 E Jo00 Ad. BQIJH'\ 64-1” m: [] WGS 84, [J NAD 83, [] NAD 27

2 WATER WELL OWNER: Sstgve ke. ™ Pe 4 Collection Method:

RR#, Street Address, Box # I35 E dona é:-w‘ : ] GPS unit (Make/Model: . -)
City, State, ZIP Code [ Digital Map/Photo, [ ] Topographlc Map, I:] Land Survey
RAL«‘M), Zn-l—h t X st Accuracy: [1<3m, [J3-5m, [15-15m, [1>15m

3 LOCATE WELL
WITH AN “X” IN 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL ...... 7& ....................... ft.

SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered WSa=l10 . (2)... oo R () TR ft.
N WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL.;].S? ....... fi, bl lad sitrfhce meastiegion mo/day/yr....................

] ] Pum test data' Well water was.. .ft.after................. hours pumping............... gpm

o NW | --NE-- EST. YIELD.. Well v»ater was ................. ft after....... SISO hours pumping................ gpm

w | | E | Bore Hole Dlameter dn, to. ftoand oL 111151 o JORTPRRRR. ft.

, — ¥¢| WELL WATER TO BE US AS: [} Publlc water supply  [J Geothermal [ Injection well
swo-].se M. Domestic  [] Feedlot [J Oil field water supply [J Dewatering [ Other (Specify below)
| f Irrigation  [] Industrial  [] Domestic-lawn & garden [] Monitoring well ...........cocoovivivnnennan.
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to Department? [] Yes Q Ne
S If yes, mo/day/yr sample was submitted....................oo
Jesssiss | mile-seneeov i Water well disinfected? E’ Yes [] No
5 TYPE OF CASING USED: [] Steel PVC [ Other ..
CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [ Clampe 0 Welded [ Threaded
Casing diameter ... 5........ in to .54)...... ft, Diameter....5.......in. o 20.-2(2. ft., Diameter .. IO fi.
Casing height above land surface.....3¢> ... ..... in., Weight .502.11 [ Ibs/ft., Wa]l thickness or gauge No. 2o PS4
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel ] Stainless Steel N PVC [] Otheri(Specty): o v
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [[] None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[] Continuous slot [ Mill slot [J Gauze wrapped [JTorchcut [ Drilled holes [[] None (open hole)
[] Louvered shutter [ ] Key punched [[] Wire wrapped N Saw cut [:] OhEr (SPECIRY <usurommmmmmsmar i
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From...5.£2... Jftto O Bt PO somcamensimniisess {357 JPORURNTNE— ;1
From...............c... frot0 oo ft,From ... ftto. el B
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From.9.0.......... Rt AR ft., From . e B0 e R
Fromi v T f‘t.,From.....................ft.to PO | X
6 GROUT MATERIAL: []Neatcement [ Cement grout M Bentonite [ Other ..o e,
Grout Intervals:  From ...57..... ft. to ..{D........ ft., From .. Lftto ey PR vosessonnn B0 sosmonn ft,
What is the nearest source of possible contammatzon
[ Septic tank [ Lateral lines [ Pit privy [l Livestock pens [ Insecticide storage ~ [] Other (specify below)
] sewer lines [JCesspool ~ []Sewage lagoon [] Fuel storage (] Abandoned water well
[] Watertight sewer lines [ ] Seepage pit [] Feedyard [ Fertilizer storage L] Oil welligas well ..o oL
Direction from Well «owsoms oo sxsmmsisi s mas Distance from Well cocusuussiivimmmsvms sy o s
FROM | TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM | TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS |
0 1Y St s dlgq
Y 129 San, dstole
2 ) | Yb| sa-do sk ], _
m_'ulo L] Sandlsdeve, Lioeg L7°0)7
L IO Simle J [

7 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was_aﬂ constructed, [] reconstructed, or [] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was complctcd on (mo/day/year) . .- 4 Q= =/, 2-.. and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Kansas Water Well Contractogs License No. 24 f...... This Water Well Record was completed ogAmo/day/year) ................cceev..
under the business name of Zair.25.... . LneFa..... caTdZ~g... by (signature) . = P T <
INSTRUCTIONS: Use typewriter or ball point pen. PLEASE PRBSS FIRMLY and PRINT clcarly. Pleasc fill in blanks and check the correcl answers, three copies

{white. bluc, pink) to Kansas Department of lealth and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson 51., Suitc 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367.
Telephone 785-296-5524. Send one copy 1o WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Include fee of $5.00 for each construcled well. Visit us at
hup:/fwww kdheks.gov/watcrwell/index.htm).

KSA 82a-1212



RT Enterprises of Kansas
P.O. Box 339
Louisburg, KS 66053

Jeanne Spradling
1879 N. 150 Road
Baldwin, KS 66006

Ms. Spradling,

This letter is to notify you that R.T. Enterprises of Kansas submitted intents to drill wells within 660 feet
of your water well. The wells are located in Sec 11 Twp 15 R20, Well 20 is 2440 FSL 1480 FEL, Well 21
2440 FSL 1160 FEL, Well22 2440 FSL 840 FEL, Well 23 2120 FSL 1480 FEL, Well 24 2120 FSL 1160 FEL,
Well 25 2120 FSL 840 FEL, Well 26 1800 FSL 1480 FEL, well 27 1800 FSL 1160 FEL, Well 28 1800 FSL 840
FEL, Well 29 1485 FSL 1480 FEL, Well 30 1485 FSL 1160 FEL, Well 31 1485 FSL 840 FEL. This notification is
required by the Kansas Commission Corporation.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (913) 710-5400.

Regards,

e ...e.__‘__ A

Lance Town
RT Enterprises of Kansas
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